THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 27 - 2005

A BYLAW TO ASSUME, STOP UP AND CLOSE THAT PART OF KYLE STREET AND THAT PART OF A LANE AS SHOWN ON PLAN M.63 DESIGNATED AS PARTS 2 AND 3 ON PLAN 23R- 11092, TOWN OF KENORA, NOW CITY OF KENORA, DISTRICT OF KENORA

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora, deems it necessary and expedient to assume, stop up and close that part of Parcel 2771, being that part of the lane south of Lots 124, 125, 126 and north of Lots 176, 177 and 178, as shown on Plan M.63, designated as Part 2 on Plan 23R-11092 and that part of Kyle Street south of Lots 176, 177, 178 and north of Lots 221, 222 and 223, as shown on Plan M.63, designated as Part 3 on Plan 23R-11092, Town of Kenora, now in the City of Kenora, in the District of Kenora.

NOW THEREFORE The Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

1. That part of Parcel 2771, being that part of the lane south of Lots 124, 125, 126 and north of Lots 176, 177 and 178, as shown on Plan M.63, designated as Part 2 on Plan 23R-11092 and that part of Kyle Street south of Lots 176, 177, 178 and north of Lots 221, 222 and 223, as shown on Plan M.63, designated as Part 3 on Plan 23R-11092, Town of Kenora, now in the City of Kenora, in the District of Kenora

BE AND THE SAME IS HEREBY ASSUMED, STOPPED UP AND CLOSED.

2. **THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 7th DAY OF March, 2005 BY-LAW READ A THIRD AND FINAL TIME THIS 7th DAY OF March, 2005.

	0111 01111011 01 1111 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 11 01 0
PER: _	
	INGRID PARKES – A/MAYOR
PER: _	

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

JOANNE L. McMILLIN - CITY CLERK